COMPUTER FUND CAPITAL BUDGET TO THE COURT COMPUTER FUND
OPERATING BUDGET, TO PAY FOR CURRENT AND FUTURE PURCHASES
FOR THE MUNICIPAL COURT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Council hereby authorizes that Four Thousand Six Hundred
Seventy One Dollars and Fourteen Cents ($4,671.14) be transferred from the Court
Computer Fund Capital Budget to the Court Computer Fund Operating Budget, to pay for
current and future purchases for the Municipal Court.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.